Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the percentage of ownership of Hexcel Corporation previously recorded on Reel 009027 Frame 0077. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Hexcel Corporation owns a one-half (1/2) undivided interest in United States Patent No. 5,607,527	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hexcel-Fyfe Co., L.L.C.	02/24/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hexcel Corporation
Street Address:	11711 Dublin Blvd.
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94568

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5607527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)828-3213

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925-551-4900

Email: pamela.herwood@hexcel.com

Correspondent Name: W. Mark Bielawski
Address Line 1: 11711 Dublin Blvd.
Address Line 2: Hexcel Corporation

Address Line 4: Dublin, CALIFORNIA 94568

NAME OF OURMITTER.	M/ Marda Dialassadi
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91-07-2 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. Mark Bielawski

Total Attachments: 2

REEL: 022783 FRAME: 0146

560752

PATENT

source=91-07-2 US Assignment Recordation#page1.tif source=91-07-2 US Assignment Recordation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022783 FRAME: 0147

	03-17-1998	SHET REL U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		
		MAR 0 5 1998
OMB No. 0061-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	100663605	RECEIPT CON
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	•	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hexcel-Fyfe Co., L.L.C. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Name: Hexcel Corporation
		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	And the state of t	Street Address 5794 W. Las Positas Boulevard
Assignment		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Pleasanton State: CA ZIP: 94588-8781
	eement	
Execution Date: August 12, 19		Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):	
lf this document is being filed too A. Patent Application N		execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,607,527
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: David J.		
	Oldenkamp, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Oppenh	Oldenkamp, Esq. eimer Wolff & Donnelly	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
Internal Address: Oppenh	eimer Wolff & Donnelly	
Suite 38	eimer Wolff & Donnelly	⊠ Enclosed
Suite 38 Street Address: 2029 Ce	eimer Wolff & Donnelly	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Suite 38 Street Address: 2029 Ce City: Los Angeles State	eimer Wolff & Donnelly 000 entury Park East : CA ZIP: 90067	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 38 Street Address: 2029 Ce City: Los Angeles State 15/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000200 560/52 C:581 9. Statement and signature	eimer Wolff & Donnelly 800 entury Park East : CA ZIP: 90067 00 NOT USI	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Suite 38 Street Address: 2029 Ce City: Los Angeles State 16/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000200 560/52 C:581 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge	eimer Wolff & Donnelly 200 entury Park East : CA ZIP: 90067 DO NOT USE and belief, the foregoing information	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 022783 FRAME: 0148

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

UNITED STATES PATENT NO. 5,607,527

The undersigned corporation, **Hexcel Corporation**, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at **5794 W. Las Positas Boulevard**, **Pleasanton**, **California 94588-8781**.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: On August 12, 1997, Hexcel Corporation entered into a Purchase Agreement with Hexcel Beta Corporation, a Delaware corporation; Hexcel-Fyfe Co., L.L.C., a Delaware corporation; Fyfe Associates Corporation, a California corporation; and Edward R. Fyfe, individually.

SECOND: That as a result of the Purchase Agreement, Hexcel Corporation owns a one-half (1/2) undivided interest in United States Patent No. **5,607,527**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, **Hexcel Corporation** has caused this Certificate to be signed by **Rodney P. Jenks**, **Jr.**, its duly authorized officer, this <u>24th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 1998.

HEXCEL CORPORATION

Rodney P/Jenks

Assistant Secretary

PAJENII 153 v01 2/12/98 REEL: 022783 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 06/04/2009